Mandatory Disclosure Format

(The following information shall be displayed by the institution concerned on its own website for the
information of all concerned as per provision of Regulation 7(10) and 8 (16) of the NCTE (Recognised

Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2007

1.

1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10

2.1
2.2
23
24
2.5

3.1
3.2

3.3
3.4

3.5
3.6

3.7

Details of the Institution

Name of the Institution

Sri Kongadiyappa College of Education

Date of Establishment 2016 - 17

Complete Postal Address Doddaballapura

P.O : Doddaballapura Block : Karenahalli
Teshil/Taluk : Doddaballapura Town/City  : Doddaballapura
District : Bangalore Rural District State : Karnataka
Phone Number

Fax

Email

Website Address

Nearest Railway Station
Nearest Town

Type of Institution
(Boys/Girls/Co-Education)
Status of Institution
(Minority/Non-Minority)

Management:

Government owned

Govt. Aided
Self-Financed

University Department
Any other (please specify)

Details of the course applied for

Level of the Course
Name of the teacher
Education Course
Duration of the Course
Whether to be conducted
In face to face or
distance mode

Proposed Intake
Academic session from
Which the course will be
Conducted

Details of the Affiliating Body

: 080 27622026

: skcb.edcollege2016@gmail.com

: www.kongadiyappacollegeofeducation.com
: Doddaballapura Railway Station

: Doddaballapura

: Co-Education

: No

: No
: No

: Self Financed

: No

: Under Graduate
: Teacher Education

: 2 years

: Face to Face
: 100

: December to December

: Bangalore North University



4.1

4.2

43
4.4

4.5

4.6
4.7

5.1
5.2

6.1

6.2
6.3

6.4
6.5

6.6
6.7
6.8

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

Land

Whether copy of the Affidavit in the prescribed -
Format has been displayed on the website as required

Under Regulation 8 (9) of the NCTE Regulations, 2007

Land Identification

(Plot /Khasra No.) : Plot No 52
Land Area in Sq mt :25414.28
Either the Title of the

Land is on ownership basis : LokaSeva Niratha D. Kongadiyappa Memorial Education Society (R)
Title of the land is on lease
As per law

Duration of the lease

Land Use Certificate obtained
For Educational Institution : Yes, Given by Thasilder, Doddaballapura
Manpower (Photographs of teaching faculty should be displayed) : Yes

Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff :
Details of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff :

Building Yes No
Construction of building is

Complete yes

Building is yet to be constructed yes

Building is fire safety-proof No
Building is disabled friendly

Common room for boys/girls

Available Yes

Date of completion of Building 17/05/2015

Covered Area in sq mt.
Number of classroom

Library
The Library has separate section

1560 sq meter
22

Journals section and reading room Yes
Number of Books Library 1964
Total number of educational

Journal/periodicals being subscribed : 05
Number of encyclopaedias available

In the library : 50
Number of books available in reference

Section of the library 600
Seating capacity of reading

Room of the library 40



8. Instructional Facilities
8.1 Detail of Laboratories available : Psychology, Language Lab, Social Science,
Computer science, Physical Science, Biological Science, ICT Lab
8.2  Arrangement made for practice teaching
8.3  Number and Name of school(s) for practice teaching

1. Sri Kongadiyappa High School, Doddaballapura

2. Govt High School, Aralumallige Bagilu

3. Govt High School, (Juniour College), Doddaballapura

4.  Govt High School, Bashettihalli

5. Govt High School, Aralumallige

6.  Swami Vivekananda High School, Doddaballapura

7. Bindhu High School, Kantanakunte

8. Jnanaganga High School Kodigehalli
9. Facilities for game and sport: Yes No
9.1 Own playground : yes

9.2 Playground of another institute on

Sharing basis : No
9.3  Gymnasium/multipurpose hall : Yes
9.4  Facilities for gymnasium : No
9.5 Facilities for athletics : Yes
9.6 Facilities for Indoor Games : Yes
9.7 Facilities for Outdoor Games : Yes
10. Other facilities available Yes No
10.1 Canteen facilities available or not Yes No
10.2 Medical facilities available or not : No
10.3  Hostel facilities available or not : Yes
10.4 Drinking Water Facilities available or not : Yes

10.5 Free Mid-day Meals

Note : This is the minimum information to be provided. Instruction however may like to add further
inputs for information of stakeholders.



Full Time Faculty Sri Kongadiyappa College of Education (Doddaballapura)

B.Ed
SL.NO TEACHING FACULTY DESIGNATION
01 | KAVITHA MADHUSUDAN PRINCIPAL
02 | MANJUNATHA B K VICE-PRINCIPAL
03 | NARENDRAM.G LECTURER
04 | SRIKANTHA LECTURER
05 | LOKESHA.C LECTURER
06 | SHEELA RATHNA.L LECTURER
07 | RADHAMANI.S LECTURER
08 | MANJUNATHA.S LECTURER
09 | SHASHIKALA.I.M LECTURER
10 | REKHAM LECTURER
11 | ASHA.BM LECTURER
12 | AMINA SIDDIQUA LECTURER
13 | DEEPA.S.R LECTURER
14 | ANITHA.R LECTURER
15 | YOGANARASIMHA.N FINE ARTS
16 PHYSICAL EDUCATION
HEMANTHA.G DIRECTOR
17 | BHAGYAMMA.A.V LIBRARIAN




