Mandatory Disclosure Format

(The following information shall be displayed by the institution concerned on its own website for the information of all concerned as per provision of Regulation 7(10) and 8 (16) of the NCTE (Recognised Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2007

1. Details of the Institution

1.1Name of the Institution:Sri Kongadiyappa College of Education1.2Date of Establishment:2016 - 171.3Complete Postal Address:Doddaballapura

P.O	: Doddaballapura	Block	: Karenahalli
Teshil/Taluk	: Doddaballapura	Town/City	: Doddaballapura
District	: Bangalore Rural District	State	: Karnataka

1.4	Phone Number	: 080 27622026
1.5	Fax	:
1.6	Email	: skcb.edcollege2016@gmail.com
1.7	Website Address	: www.kongadiyappacollegeofeducation.com
1.8	Nearest Railway Station	: Doddaballapura Railway Station
1.9	Nearest Town	: Doddaballapura
1.10	Type of Institution	
	(Boys/Girls/Co-Education)	: Co-Education
1.11	Status of Institution	
	(Minority/Non-Minority)	: No

2. Management:

2.1	Government owned	: No
2.2	Govt. Aided	: No
2.3	Self-Financed	: Self Financed
2.4	University Department	
2.5	Any other (please specify)	: No

3. Details of the course applied for

3.1	Level of the Course	: Under Graduate
3.2	Name of the teacher	
	Education Course	: Teacher Education
3.3	Duration of the Course	: 2 years
3.4	Whether to be conducted	
	In face to face or	
	distance mode	: Face to Face
3.5	Proposed Intake	: 100
3.6	Academic session from	
	Which the course will be	
	Conducted	: December to December
3.7	Details of the Affiliating Body	: Bangalore North University

4. Land

4.1	Whether copy of the Affidavit in the prescribedYesFormat has been displayed on the website as required			
	Under Regulation 8 (9) of the NCTE	Regulations, 2007		
4.2	Land Identification	Dist No. 52		
4.3	(Plot /Khasra No.) Land Area in Sq mt	: Plot No 52 : 25414.28		
4.3 4.4	Either the Title of the	. 23414.28		
4.4		Seva Niratha D. Kongadiyappa Me	morial Education	Society (R)
4.5	Title of the land is on lease	Sova Maala D. Rongaaljappa me		
	As per law	:		
4.6	Duration of the lease	:		
4.7	Land Use Certificate obtained			
	For Educational Institution	: Yes, Given by Thasilder, Doddal	oallapura	
5.	Manpower (Photographs of teaching	faculty should be displayed) :	Yes	
5.1	Details of proposed/appointed teachi	ing staff :		
5.2	Details of proposed/appointed non-te	eaching staff :		
6.	Building		Yes	No
6.1	Construction of building is			
	Complete	:	yes	
6.2	Building is yet to be constructed	:	yes	
6.3	Building is fire safety-proof			No
6.4	Building is disabled friendly	- -		110
6.5	Common room for boys/girls			
	Available	:	Yes	
6.6	Date of completion of Building	:	17/05/2015	
6.7	Covered Area in sq mt.	:	1560 sq meter	r
6.8	Number of classroom	:	22	
7.	Library			
7.1	The Library has separate section			
	Journals section and reading room	:	Yes	
7.2	Number of Books Library	:	1964	
7.3	Total number of educational			
	Journal/periodicals being subscribed	:	05	
7.4	Number of encyclopaedias available			
	In the library	:	50	
7.5	Number of books available in referen	nce		
-	Section of the library	:	600	
7.6	Seating capacity of reading		40	
	Room of the library	:	40	

8. Instructional Facilities

8.1 Detail of Laboratories available : Psychology, Language Lab, Social Science,

Computer science, Physical Science, Biological Science, ICT Lab

- 8.2 Arrangement made for practice teaching
- 8.3 Number and Name of school(s) for practice teaching
 - 1. Sri Kongadiyappa High School, Doddaballapura
 - 2. Govt High School, Aralumallige Bagilu
 - 3. Govt High School, (Juniour College), Doddaballapura
 - 4. Govt High School, Bashettihalli
 - 5. Govt High School, Aralumallige
 - 6. Swami Vivekananda High School, Doddaballapura
 - 7. Bindhu High School, Kantanakunte
 - 8. Jnanaganga High School Kodigehalli

9.	Facilities for game and sport:	Yes	No
9.1	Own playground :	yes	
9.2	Playground of another institute on Sharing basis :		No
9.3	Gymnasium/ multipurpose hall :	Yes	
9.4	Facilities for gymnasium :		No
9.5	Facilities for athletics :	Yes	
9.6	Facilities for Indoor Games :	Yes	
9.7	Facilities for Outdoor Games :	Yes	
10.	Other facilities available	Yes	No
10.1	Canteen facilities available or not :	Yes	
10.1	Medical facilities available or not :		No
10.2	Hostel facilities available or not	Vas	No
10.5	Drinking Water Facilities available or not :	Yes Yes	
10.4	Free Mid-day Meals :	Ies	
10.0			

Note : This is the minimum information to be provided. Instruction however may like to add further inputs for information of stakeholders.

Full Time Faculty Sri Kongadiyappa College of Education (Doddaballapura)

B.Ed

SL.NO	TEACHING FACULTY	DESIGNATION
01	KAVITHA MADHUSUDAN	PRINCIPAL
02	MANJUNATHA B K	VICE-PRINCIPAL
03	NARENDRA.M.G	LECTURER
04	SRIKANTHA	LECTURER
05	LOKESHA.C	LECTURER
06	SHEELA RATHNA.L	LECTURER
07	RADHAMANI.S	LECTURER
08	MANJUNATHA.S	LECTURER
09	SHASHIKALA.I.M	LECTURER
10	REKHA.M	LECTURER
11	ASHA.B.M	LECTURER
12	AMINA SIDDIQUA	LECTURER
13	DEEPA.S.R	LECTURER
14	ANITHA.R	LECTURER
15	YOGANARASIMHA.N	FINE ARTS
16	HEMANTHA.G	PHYSICAL EDUCATION
		DIRECTOR
17	BHAGYAMMA.A.V	LIBRARIAN